
Block: Narla

Name of the B.E.O.

Mob No.

Office No.

MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL

1 01-04-19

2 RUPRA ROAD Gunupur AW Anganwadi 85 Pre-sch 22KM 19 25 44 12 20 32 0 0 0 31 45 76 8658554572 8280445793 02-04-19

3 PALAM Sinang AW Anganwadi 59 Pre-sch 25KM 27 25 52 31 27 58 0 0 0 58 52 110 977747602 8280445883 03-04-19

4 RUPRA ROAD Gadebandh AW Anganwadi 101 Pre-sch 16KM 20 23 43 25 19 44 0 0 0 45 42 87 9938037073 8280445791 04-04-19

5 05-04-19

6 RUPRA ROAD Arjun gaon AW Anganwadi 77 Pre-sch 19KM 30 18 48 17 14 31 0 0 0 47 32 79 9348907123 8280445833 06-04-19

7 07-04-19

8 RUPRA Karme AWC Anganwadi 404 Pre-sch 24KM 23 25 48 25 20 45 0 0 0 48 45 93 8456924779 8280445876 08-04-19

9 PALAM Jodabandh AW Anganwadi 114 Pre-sch 22KM 14 13 27 16 15 31 0 0 0 30 28 58 9938626064 8280445887 09-04-19

10 TULAPADA Sripali-I AW Anganwadi 13 Pre-sch 22KM 11 18 29 26 17 43 0 0 0 37 35 72 7751906109 8280445857 10-04-19

11 RUPRA Mursing AW Anganwadi 411 Pre-sch 22KM 30 29 59 20 26 46 0 0 0 50 55 105 9937907446 8280445819 11-04-19

12 12-04-19

13 13-04-19

14 14-04-19

15 PALAM Raidhunipadar AW Anganwadi 124 Pre-sch 35KM 16 20 36 29 19 48 0 0 0 45 39 84 8658022074 8280445900 15-04-19

16 PALAM Takarla -1 AW Anganwadi 117 Pre-sch 25KM 13 14 27 22 24 46 0 0 0 35 38 73 9937531898 8280445896 16-04-19

17 TULAPADA Limursingha AW Anganwadi 7 Pre-sch 23KM 16 22 38 32 22 54 0 0 0 48 44 92 8018267012 17-04-19

18 PALAM Mundapala AW Anganwadi 143 Pre-sch 14KM 9 9 18 11 5 16 0 0 0 20 14 34 7077099911 18-04-19

19 PALAM Alim AWC Anganwadi Pre-sch 19KM 13 14 27 20 20 40 0 0 0 33 34 67 7077897722 8280445901 18-04-19

20 19-04-19

21 RUPRA ROAD BILAT   AWC Anganwadi 52 Pre-sch 7KM 17 17 34 15 20 35 0 0 0 32 37 69 9668279777 8280445816 20-04-19

22 21-04-19

23 RUPRA ROAD Gokhara AW Anganwadi 80 Pre-sch 16KM 20 17 37 25 16 41 0 0 0 45 33 78 9178980662 8280445835 22-04-19

24 RUPRA ROAD Ranipata AW Anganwadi 105 Pre-sch 12KM 16 17 33 17 21 38 0 0 0 33 38 71 7650983227 8280445795 23-04-19

25 RUPRA Muskuti AW Anganwadi 412 Pre-sch 18KM 31 36 67 24 29 53 0 0 0 55 65 120 9937542421 8280445878 24-04-19

26 RUPRA Rupra-III Anganwadi 417 Pre-sch 22KM 10 16 26 15 10 25 0 0 0 25 26 51 9938383280 25-04-19

27 RUPRA Khambpada AWC Anganwadi 422 Pre-sch 20KM 15 17 32 13 9 22 0 0 0 28 26 54 8018055434 25-04-19

28 26-04-19

29 RUPRA Surpadar AWC Anganwadi 419 Pre-sch 15KM 29 27 56 27 30 57 0 0 0 56 57 113 7325824041 27-04-19

30 28-04-19

31 RUPRA ROAD Balbaspur I AWC Anganwadi 58 Pre-sch 11KM 27 19 46 20 17 37 0 0 0 47 36 83 9937197122 8280445811 29-04-19

32 RUPRA ROAD Balbaspur-II AWC Anganwadi 59 Pre-sch 14KM 21 20 41 10 25 35 0 0 0 31 45 76 8658962555 8280445812 30-04-19

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

Dipti  Morgrate Khondhpani

6-18 YR CHILDREN

Name of the C.D.P.O.

Mob No.

Nirupama  Dora

9438262806

Office No.
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DRIVER Krushna  naik 9777870459

PHARMACIST Narendra Ku. Pujhari 9938101160
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ACTION PLAN OF  FOR THE SESSION OF 2019-20

ACTION PLAN  OF M.H.T FOR THE MONTH OF APRIL 2019

MHT UID:  MHT-II ,  C.H.C NARLA

Staff Details Name Mob No.

AYUSH DOCTOR (F) Dr.Gayatri Pattajoshi 9438247146

Monday

Tuesday
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Monday

District:KALAHANDI
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SUNDAY
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Saturday



Block: Narla

MALE FEMALE TOTAL

MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL

1 RUPRA Dhainramal AWC Anganwadi 402 Pre-sch 24KM 25 18 43 30 28 58 0 0 0 55 46 101 9668701118 8280445875 01-05-19

2 RUPRA Rupra-1 AWC Anganwadi 130415 Pre-sch 18KM 13 17 30 18 17 35 0 0 0 31 34 65 6371161520 8280445871 02-05-19

3 03-05-19

4 RUPRA KUTEN-I AWC Anganwadi 407 Pre-sch 29KM 19 15 34 21 22 43 0 0 0 40 37 77 6370357371 8280445879 04-05-19

5 05-05-19

6 RUPRA Kuten-IIAWC Anganwadi 408 Pre-sch 28KM 24 20 44 23 25 48 0 0 0 47 45 92 8457833607 8280445880 06-05-19

7 RUPRA Karumpadar AWC Anganwadi 405 Pre-sch 24KM 24 33 57 25 21 46 0 0 0 49 54 103 8018273843 8280445881 07-05-19

8 TULAPADA Sergarh -I AWC Anganwadi 11 Pre-sch 21KM 18 16 34 18 17 35 0 0 0 36 33 69 8658326602 8280445852 08-05-19

9 TULAPADA Sripali -II AWC Anganwadi 14 Pre-sch 31KM 13 23 36 10 13 23 0 0 0 23 36 59 9178986716 8280445854 09-05-19

10 10-05-19

11 RUPRA Kendupara AWC Anganwadi 406 Pre-sch 22KM 26 29 55 33 27 60 0 0 0 59 56 115 7894846126 8280445882 11-05-19

12 12-05-19

13 RUPRA Bhimkela AWC Anganwadi 401 Pre-sch 9KM 24 24 48 16 30 46 0 0 0 40 54 94 9937476904 8280445821 13-05-19

14 PALAM Gigina AWC Anganwadi 122 Pre-sch 20KM 16 20 36 14 21 35 0 0 0 30 41 71 9178866349 8280445886 14-05-19

15 PALAM Sripur-I AWC Anganwadi 115 Pre-sch 17KM 26 31 57 35 23 58 0 0 0 61 54 115 7077048465 8280445889 15-05-19

16 RUPRA Palsapada -I AWC Anganwadi 413 Pre-sch 11KM 11 12 23 32 15 47 0 0 0 43 27 70 6371106379 8280445822 16-05-19

17 17-05-19

18 RUPRA Titkela-II AWC Anganwadi 421 Pre-sch 17KM 18 15 33 19 17 36 0 0 0 37 32 69 9601842551 8280445873 18-05-19

19 19-05-19

20 RUPRA Titkela-I AWC Anganwadi 420 Pre-sch 15KM 22 9 31 12 16 28 0 0 0 34 25 59 8658534017 8280445874 20-05-19

21 RUPRA Saling AWC Anganwadi 418 Pre-sch 13KM 13 11 24 3 10 13 0 0 0 16 21 37 9777886300 20-05-19

22 RUPRA Palsapada -II AWC Anganwadi 414 Pre-sch 15KM 9 17 26 16 19 35 0 0 0 25 36 61 8458031194 21-05-19

23 RUPRA Gidhamal AWC Anganwadi 128 Pre-sch 22KM 18 16 34 11 8 19 0 0 0 29 24 53 8456966194 8280445890 21-05-19

24 TULAPADA Upher-I AWC Anganwadi 19 Pre-sch 33KM 29 15 44 20 19 39 0 0 0 49 34 83 9668280733 8280445853 22-05-19

25 TULAPADA Upher-II AWC Anganwadi 20 Pre-sch 34KM 26 16 42 10 17 27 0 0 0 36 33 69 7326819998 23-05-19

26 24-05-19

27 RUPRA ROAD Raxi AWC Anganwadi 139 Pre-sch 13KM 16 29 45 24 41 65 0 0 0 40 70 110 7752056128 8280445834 25-05-19

28 26-05-19

29 PALAM Khairmal AW Anganwadi 143 Pre-sch 37KM 13 18 31 26 16 42 0 0 0 39 34 73 9777511468 8280445895 27-05-19

30 RUPRA ROAD Chianpadar AW Anganwadi 56 Pre-sch 21KM 22 17 39 13 10 23 0 0 0 35 27 62 7326909216 8280445837 28-05-19

31 RUPRA ROAD Fatakabahali AWC Anganwadi Pre-sch 22KM 13 9 22 11 11 22 0 0 0 24 20 44 8658832903 28-05-19

32 RUPRA ROAD Sarian-1 AWC Anganwadi 131 Pre-sch 19KM 30 24 54 30 29 59 0 0 0 60 53 113 8456924247 8280445839 29-05-19

33 RUPRA ROAD Rupra Road AW Anganwadi 70 Pre-sch 6KM 32 26 58 26 27 53 0 0 0 58 53 111 8144246338 8280445813 30-05-19

31-05-19
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AYUSH DOCTOR (F) Dr.Gayatri Pattajoshi

District:KALAHANDI

Office No. ANM Sagarika Priyadarsani

Mob

AYUSH DOCTOR (M)

Name of the B.E.O.

8018238160

Narendra Ku. Pujhari 9938101160

9438247146

Mob No. PHARMACIST

Name of the C.D.P.O.
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Sunday

Sunday
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Krushna  naik 9777870459
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SUNDAY

SUNDAY

ACTION PLAN  OF M.H.T FOR THE MONTH OF MAY 2019

6-18 YR CHILDREN

Monday

Tuesday

Tuesday



Block: Narla

MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL

1 RUPRA ROAD Lakhguda AW Anganwadi 63 Pre-sch 6KM 24 22 46 13 19 32 0 0 0 37 41 78 8144596163 8280445817 01-06-19

2 02-06-19

3 PALAM Takrla-II AW Anganwadi 80 Pre-sch 30KM 21 13 34 26 21 47 0 0 0 47 34 81 9937546337 8280445896 03-06-19

4 RUPRA Lakhpadar -I AWC Anganwadi 409 Pre-sch 15KM 27 33 60 18 21 39 0 0 0 45 54 99 7683960246 8280445818 04-06-19

5 05-06-19

6 RUPRA Lakhpadar -II AWC Anganwadi 410 Pre-sch 15KM 17 18 35 23 10 33 0 0 0 40 28 68 8455039399 8280445820 06-06-19

7 07-06-19

8 RUPRA ROAD Budhipadar AW Anganwadi 55 Pre-sch 13KM 18 15 33 30 29 59 0 0 0 48 44 92 9937978395 8280445841 08-06-19

9 09-06-19

10 TULAPADA Bhatel AW Anganwadi 2 Pre-sch 25KM 21 31 52 15 16 31 0 0 0 36 47 83 9938955741 8280445856 10-06-19

11 TULAPADA Bhatel AW Anganwadi 2 Pre-sch 25KM 22 32 54 16 16 32 0 0 0 38 48 86 9938955741 8280445856 11-06-19

12 RUPRA ROAD Bargaon-I AW Anganwadi 53 Pre-sch 8KM 26 30 56 25 33 58 0 0 0 51 63 114 7077727108 8280445815 12-06-19

13 RUPRA ROAD Bargaon-II AW Anganwadi 54 Pre-sch 9KM 29 21 50 20 28 48 0 0 0 49 49 98 9078515300 8280445814 13-06-19

14 14-06-19

15 15-06-19

16 16-06-19

17 RUPRA ROAD Sangunduri AWC Anganwadi 73 Pre-sch 18KM 17 17 34 18 17 35 0 0 0 35 34 69 7894770646 8280445838 17-06-19

18 RUPRA ROAD Sangunduri AWC Anganwadi 73 Pre-sch 18KM 18 17 35 19 18 37 0 0 0 37 35 72 7894770646 8280445838 18-06-19

19 PALAM Salebhata AWC Anganwadi Pre-sch 35KM 18 20 38 16 15 31 0 0 0 34 35 69 9777199913 8280445894 19-06-19

20 PALAM Kendubahali AWC Anganwadi 144 Pre-sch 38KM 7 20 27 13 15 28 0 0 0 20 35 55 9178287166 19-06-19

21 TULAPADA Sergarh -II AWC Anganwadi 13 Pre-sch 23KM 11 14 25 20 12 32 0 0 0 31 26 57 8658835562 20-06-19

22 21-06-19

23 PALAM Taprang  AWC Anganwadi 124 Pre-sch 24KM 15 17 32 18 14 32 0 0 0 33 31 64 8658458368 8280445891 22-06-19

24 23-06-19

25 BALBASPUR Rupra Road HS School 2.1261E+10 HIGH 9KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 48 99 51 48 99 8328816907 24-06-19

26 BALBASPUR Rupra Road HS School 21261213103 HIGH 9KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 51 101 50 51 101 8328816907 25-06-19

27 PALAM Palam CPS School 21261211101 PS 32KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 54 88 34 54 88 9178889103 26-06-19

28 SERGARH Sripali PUPS School 2.1261E+10 PS,UPS 23KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 44 120 76 44 120 7325995091 27-06-19

29 28-06-19

30 RUPRA ROAD Sarian-II AWC Anganwadi 76 Pre-sch 21KM 23 24 47 14 18 32 0 0 0 37 42 79 7325888682 8280445840 29-06-19

31 30-06-19

94373377129438262806

Dipti  Morgrate Khondhpani

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY
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Narendra Ku. Pujhari
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ID-UL-FITRE

RAJA PARABA

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

District:KALAHANDI MHT UID:  MHT-II ,  C.H.C NARLA
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SL. 

NO.

6-18 YR CHILDREN

Wednesday



Block: Narla

MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL

1 BALBASPUR Bilat PS School 21261212501 PS 20KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 40 84 44 40 84 9668005151 01-07-19

2 RUPRA Karmegaon PUPS School 2.1261E+10 PS,UPS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 35 77 42 35 77 9937806189 02-07-19

3 PALAM Palam -IIAWC Anganwadi 111 Pre-sch 34KM 26 24 50 32 27 59 0 0 0 58 51 109 8658385930 8280445893 03-07-19

4 04-07-19

5 05-07-19

6 TULAPADA Dengsergi  AWC Anganwadi 4 Pre-sch 26KM 19 24 43 19 24 43 0 0 0 38 48 86 9777912495 8280445855 06-07-19

7 07-07-19

8 RUPRA Rupra U.P.S School 21261212103 UPS 19KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 120 60 60 120 9938737606 08-07-19

9 RUPRA Rupra U.P.S School 21261212103 UPS 19KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 38 49 87 38 49 87 9938737606 09-07-19

10 SRIPUR Gigina U.P.S SCHOOL 2.1261E+10 PS,UPS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 40 95 45 40 95 8327755251 10-07-19

11 SERGARH Dengsargi P.S SCHOOL 2.1261E+10 PS 25KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 39 47 86 39 47 86 9078799532 11-07-19

12 12-07-19

13 RUPRA Rupra-II   AWC Anganwadi 416 Pre-sch 20KM 28 25 53 20 32 52 0 0 0 48 57 105 9938858778 8280445872 13-07-19

14 14-07-19

15 SRIPUR Sinang P.U.P.S SCHOOL 2.1261E+10 PS,UPS 25KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 60 110 50 60 110 9556471020 15-07-19

16 PALAM Palam UPS SCHOOL 2.1261E+10 UPS 32KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 120 60 60 120 9937911139 16-07-19

17 PALAM Palam UPS SCHOOL 2.1261E+10 UPS 32KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 32 52 20 32 52 9937911139 17-07-19

18 PALAM Rastamal ps SCHOOL 21261211103 PS 37KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 9 29 20 9 29 9556116622 17-07-19

19 MUSKUTI Gobindpur PS SCHOOL 2.1261E+10 PS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 5 11 6 5 11 7894119970 18-07-19

20 MUSKUTI Choukipadar P.S SCHOOL 2.1261E+10 PS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 18 32 14 18 32 9437734706 18-07-19

21 MUSKUTI Thuapadar P.S SCHOOL 2.1261E+10 PS 20KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 19 40 21 19 40 9178691672 18-07-19

22 19-07-19

23 PALAM Dampadar awc Anganwadi 125 Pre-sch 23KM 18 12 30 18 14 32 0 0 0 36 26 62 9556950522 8280445884 20-07-19

24 21-07-19

25 BHIMKELA Palsapada .P.S SCHOOL 2.1261E+10 PS 12KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 53 102 49 53 102 7894660300 22-07-19

26 BALBASPUR Rupraroad U.P.S SCHOOL 2.1261E+10 UPS 9KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 100 50 50 100 9668275542 23-07-19

27 BALBASPUR Rupraroad U.P.S SCHOOL 2.1261E+10 UPS 9KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 100 50 50 100 9668275542 24-07-19

28 BALBASPUR Rupraroad U.P.S SCHOOL 2.1261E+10 UPS 9KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 32 100 68 32 100 9668275542 25-07-19

29 26-07-19

30 BHIMKELA Lakhguda PS School 21261213001 PS 8KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 18 36 18 18 36 9937217509 27-07-19

31 BHIMKELA B.P NPS,SURPADAR School 21261206402 PS 14KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 23 41 18 23 41 9777637535 27-07-19

32 28-07-19

33 SRIPUR Takarla U.G.H.S SCHOOL 2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 25KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 58 111 53 58 111 8637234356 29-07-19

34 SRIPUR Takarla U.G.H.S SCHOOL 2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 25KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 57 109 52 57 109 8637234356 30-07-19

Office No.

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

School/ 

Anganwadi

Anganwadi/ 

School Code.
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School (Res/ 
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Women & Child Dev. Depy.
Staff Details

Dipti  Morgrate Khondhpani

9437337712
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Sunday

Monday
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SUNDAY
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Thursday
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Tuesday
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Monday

Name
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Narendra Ku. Pujhari 9938101160
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SUNDAY

DRIVER
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District:KALAHANDI MHT UID:  MHT-II ,  C.H.C NARLA
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ACTION PLAN  OF M.H.T FOR THE MONTH OF JULY 2019

AYUSH DOCTOR (F)

Distance 
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assigned 

0-3 YR CHILDREN 3-6 YR CHILDREN
Total Number of 

children in institution

Wednesday

9777870459

DATE OF VISIT DAY
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Mob No. PHARMACIST

Office No. ANM

SUNDAY

RATHA YATRA



35 PALAM Alim P.U.P.S School 2.1261E+10 PS,UPS 27KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 43 30 73 43 30 73 9937807094 31-07-19

36 PALAM Thapen P.S School 2.1261E+10 PS 40KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 22 11 11 22 9938752796 31-07-19

Block: Narla

MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL

1 RUPRA Danaramal P.S School  2.1261E+10 PS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 31 58 27 31 58 9861987163 8280445876 01-08-19

2 RUPRA Bhalukata P.S School  2.1261E+10 PS 20KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 10 30 20 10 30 9777888007 8280445871 01-08-19

3 02-08-19

4 BALBASPUR Rupraroad PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 7KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 38 70 32 38 70 8917449168 8280445811 03-08-19

5 04-08-19

6 SRIPUR Dampadar P.S SCHOOL 2.1261E+10 PS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 35 26 61 35 26 61 9337180145 8280445889 05-08-19

7 SRIPUR Mundapala P.S SCHOOL 2.1261E+10 PS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 17 36 19 17 36 6370321854 8280445889 05-08-19

8 BHIMKELA Palsapada U.P.S SCHOOL 2.1261E+10 UPS 12KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 35 69 34 35 69 9937906959 8280445821 06-08-19

9 BHIMKELA Surpadar PS SCHOOL 1.2161E+10 PS 14KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15 30 15 15 30 8456811073 8280445821 06-08-19

10 SARIAN Sarian NUPS SCHOOL 21261215101 PS,UPS 18KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 54 107 53 54 107 9937941116 8280445839 07-08-19

11 SARIAN Sarian NUPS SCHOOL 21261215101 PS,UPS 18KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 53 106 53 53 106 9937941116 8280445839 08-08-19

12 09-08-19

13 SARIAN Sarian NUPS SCHOOL 21261215101 PS,UPS 18KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 53 106 53 53 106 9937941116 8280445839 10-08-19

14 11-08-19

15 12-08-19

16 SRIPUR Sripur UVP School  2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 18KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 46 101 55 46 101 9668482941 8280445889 13-08-19

17 PALAM Khairmal P.U.P.S School  2.1261E+10 PS,UPS 36KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 62 127 65 62 127 9777959161 8280445892 14-08-19

18 15-08-19

19 16-08-19

20 BHIMKELA Lakhpadar P.S School 21261203001 PS 14KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 46 93 47 46 93 8018787001 8280445821 17-08-19

21 18-08-19

22 SARIAN Panchyat HS,Sarian School  2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 18KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 120 60 60 120 9178811338 8280445839 19-08-19

23 SARIAN Panchyat HS,Sarian School  2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 18KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 23 70 47 23 70 9178811338 8280445839 20-08-19

24 MUSKUTI Muskuti C.P.S School 2.1261E+10 PS. 23KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 40 81 41 40 81 9938819225 8280445878 21-08-19

25 PALAM Kendubahali P.S School 2.1261E+10 PS 38KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 22 42 20 22 42 9937180715 22-08-19

26 PALAM Salebhata PS School 21261211201 PS 36KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 14 35 21 14 35 9937401943 22-08-19

27 23-08-19

28 BHIMKELA Lakhpadar UPS School 2.1261E+10 UPS 14KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 38 78 40 38 78 9556948898 24-08-19

29 25-08-19

30 SERGARH Upher PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 25KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 56 103 47 56 103 993514571 26-08-19

31 SERGARH Sergarh UPS School  2.1261E+10 UPS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 120 60 60 120 9178852399 27-08-19

32 SERGARH Sergarh UPS School  2.1261E+10 UPS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 120 60 60 120 9178852399 28-08-19

33 SERGARH Sergarh UPS School  2.1261E+10 UPS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 40 100 60 40 100 9178852399 29-08-19

SCHOOL & MASS EDUCATION  DEPARTMENT Women & Child Dev. Depy.

Dipti  Morgrate Khondhpani

Office No.

SL. 

NO.

Monday

9437337712

Office No.

Saturday

Sunday

Dr.Gayatri Pattajoshi 9438247146

District:KALAHANDI MHT UID:  MHT-II ,  C.H.C NARLA

Krushna  naik 9777870459

Staff Details Name Mob

DAY

AYUSH DOCTOR (F)Name of the B.E.O. Nirupama  Dora Name of the C.D.P.O.

Thursday

Friday

Thursday

Sunday

Thursday

Monday

3-6 YR CHILDREN
Total Number of 

children in institution

DRIVER

ACTION PLAN  OF M.H.T FOR THE MONTH OF AUGUST 2019

AYUSH DOCTOR (M)

Mob No. PHARMACIST

Wednesday

ANM

9438262806 Mob No.

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Narendra Ku. Pujhari 9938101160

Wednesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Tuesday

JANMASTAMI

Saturday

Sunday

Saturday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Thursday

Friday

Name of the Institution
School/ 

Anganwadi

Anganwadi/ 

School Code.

Categoru of 

School (Res/ 

Non_Res)

Distance 

from 

assigned 

Tuesday

Monday

Sagarika Priyadarsani 8018238160

Name of the 

village/Cluster/Sec

tor

DATE OF VISIT
6-18 YR CHILDREN0-3 YR CHILDREN

INDIPENDENCE DAY

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

Contact No. 

(HM/ AWW)

Contact No. of 

ASHA

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

EID-UL-JUHA

Wednesday

Tuesday

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY



34 30-08-19

35 BHIMKELA Mursing UPS School 21261206301 PS,UPS 13KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 140 70 70 140 9178208508 31-08-19

Block: Narla

MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL

1 01-09-19

2 02-09-19

3 03-09-19

4 MUSKUTI Muskuti U.P.S School  2.1261E+10 UPS 23KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 120 60 60 120 9437731985 8280445878 04-09-19

5 MUSKUTI Muskuti U.P.S School  2.1261E+10 UPS 23KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 25 80 55 25 80 9437731985 8280445878 05-09-19

6 06-09-19

7 BHIMKELA G.P UVP Bhimkela School 21261202951 UPS,Sec. 9KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 62 127 65 62 127 9937183172 07-09-19

8 08-09-19

9 09-09-19

10 PALAM Indracolony NPS,Palam School 21261211104 PS 32KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 80 40 40 80 9438347416 10-09-19

11 BALBASPUR Bargaon PUPS School 2.1261E+10 PS,UPS 9KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 120 60 60 120 9267968224 11-09-19

12 BALBASPUR Bargaon PUPS School 2.1261E+10 PS,UPS 9KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 20 41 21 20 41 9267968224 12-09-19

13 13-09-19

14 SARIAN Dendoguda PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 17 31 14 17 31 9178188273 14-09-19

15 RUPRA ROAD Dendoguda AW Anganwadi 60 Pre-sch 22KM 7 6 13 7 8 15 0 0 0 14 14 28 6372021286 8280445836 14-09-19

16 15-09-19

17 RUPRA ROAD Khaichuan AWC Anganwadi 139 Pre-sch 21KM 9 15 24 18 9 27 0 0 0 27 24 51 8658547650 16-09-19

18 BALBASPUR Khaichuan PS School 2126121701 PS 20KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 16 32 16 16 32 9938118427 16-09-19

19 PALAM Palam-1 AW Anganwadi 113 Pre-sch 33KM 22 30 52 39 31 70 0 0 0 61 61 122 9556471063 8280445892 17-09-19

20 RUPRA Jagannath UVP,Rupra School 2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 18KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 20 60 40 20 60 97777885454 18-09-19

21 RUPRA Jagannath UVP,Rupra School 2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 18KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 120 60 60 120 97777885454 19-09-19

22 20-09-19

23 PALAM Sripur-II AWC Anganwadi 115 Pre-sch 19KM 20 20 40 15 18 33 0 0 0 35 38 73 7077048465 8280445885 21-09-19

24 22-09-19

25 SARIAN Tolbrahmani ps School 2126115102 UPS,Sec. 23KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 19 69 50 19 69 7008050432 23-09-19

26 RUPRA Malpada NPS,Rupra School 2.1261E+10 PS 20KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 19 35 16 19 35 9937703135 23-09-19

27 SARIAN Sangunduri UGHS School 2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 23KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 120 60 60 120 9937351717 24-09-19

28 SARIAN Sangunduri UGHS School 2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 23KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 120 60 60 120 9937351717 25-09-19

29 SARIAN Sangunduri UGHS School 2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 23KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 50 101 51 50 101 9937351717 26-09-19

30 27-09-19

31 28-09-19

32 29-09-19

Monday

Name of the Institution
School/ 

Anganwadi

Anganwadi/ 

School Code.

ANM Sagarika Priyadarsani 8018238160

9438262806

Friday

Saturday

Monday

Mob

Thursday

Contact No. of 

ASHA
DATE OF VISIT DAY

Friday

Mob No.

Tuesday

Wednesday

NUAKHAI

DRIVER

AYUSH DOCTOR (F) Dr.Gayatri Pattajoshi 9438247146

Office No.

Name of the C.D.P.O.

PHARMACISTMob No. 9437337712

AYUSH DOCTOR (M)
SCHOOL & MASS EDUCATION  DEPARTMENT Women & Child Dev. Depy.

Name of the B.E.O.

Staff Details Name

Office No.

ACTION PLAN  OF M.H.T FOR THE MONTH OF SEPTEMBER 2019

Nirupama  Dora Dipti  Morgrate Khondhpani

Categoru of 

School (Res/ 

Non_Res)

Distance 

from 

assigned 

Total Number of 

children in institution
Contact No. 

(HM/ AWW)

District:KALAHANDI MHT UID:  MHT-II ,  C.H.C NARLA

SUNDAY

Krushna  naik 9777870459

Thursday

Friday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

9938101160

Sunday

Monday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Sunday

Saturday

Monday

Narendra Ku. Pujhari

Saturday

Sunday

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

Monday

Wednesday

Saturday

Sunday

Sunday

Tuesday

Tuesday

SL. 

NO.

Name of the 

village/Cluster/Sec

tor

0-3 YR CHILDREN 3-6 YR CHILDREN

Friday

Saturday

SUNDAY

Saturday

6-18 YR CHILDREN

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

MOHARAM

MAHALAYA

GANESH PUJA

SUNDAY



33 PALAM Mahagaon AW Anganwadi 26 Pre-sch 36KM 14 9 23 15 11 26 0 0 0 29 20 49 7077050153 8280445897 30-09-19

Block: Narla

MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL

1 SARIAN Chainpadar PUPS School 2.1261E+10 PS,UPS 25KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 48 108 60 48 108 9777298683 01-10-19

2 02-10-19

3 PALAM Raidhunipadar PUPS School 2.1261E+10 PS,UPS 38KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 38 66 28 38 66 9668888874 03-10-19

4 PALAM Rendabahali PS School 2.1216E+10 PS 37KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 16 7 9 16 8917405610 03-10-19

5 04-10-19

6 05-10-19

7 06-10-19

8 07-10-19

9 08-10-19

10 SERGARH Indiragandhi UVP,Sergarh School 2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 65 65 130 65 65 130 9438228710 09-10-19

11 SERGARH Indiragandhi UVP,Sergarh School 2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 60 120 60 60 120 9438228710 10-10-19

12 11-10-19

13 BHIMKELA Lakhpadar UVP school 2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 14KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 47 52 99 47 52 99 9937149722 12-10-19

14 13-10-19

15 MUSKUTI Kendupada PUPS School 2.1261E+10 PS,UPS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 52 105 53 52 105 7327835756 14-10-19

16 SRIPUR Sripur NUPS School 2.1261E+10 PS,UPS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 57 116 59 57 116 9439455447 15-10-19

17 PALAM Mahagaon PUPS School 21261211001 PS,UPS 35KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 31 75 44 31 75 9777638062 16-10-19

18 MUSKUTI Madanpur NPS,Kuten School 2.1261E+10 PS 20KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 20 36 16 20 36 9777115041 17-10-19

19 MUSKUTI Bastipada NPS,KUTEN School 21261208703 PS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 17 18 35 17 18 35 9938860170 17-10-19

20 18-10-19

21 RUPRA ROAD Arjun gaon AW Anganwadi 77 Pre-sch 19KM 30 18 48 17 14 31 0 0 0 47 32 79 9348907123 8280445833 19-10-19

22 20-10-19

23 PALAM Khairmal AW Anganwadi 143 Pre-sch 37KM 13 18 31 26 16 42 0 0 0 39 34 73 9777511468 8280445895 21-10-19

24 RUPRA ROAD Chianpadar AW Anganwadi 56 Pre-sch 21KM 22 17 39 13 10 23 0 0 0 35 27 62 7326909216 8280445837 22-10-19

25 SARIAN Jagannath NPS,Sarian School 2.1261E+10 PS 18KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 10 21 11 10 21 9438037980 22-10-19

26 MUSKUTI Jodabandh UGHS school 2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 24KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 56 109 53 56 109 9861641650 23-10-19

27 PALAM Sinang AW Anganwadi 59 Pre-sch 25KM 27 25 52 31 27 58 0 0 0 58 52 110 977747602 8280445883 24-10-19

28 25-10-19

29 RUPRA ROAD Gadebandh AW Anganwadi 101 Pre-sch 16KM 20 23 43 25 19 44 0 0 0 45 42 87 9938037073 8280445791 26-10-19

30 27-10-19

31 SRIPUR Ainlapali PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 28KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 14 29 15 14 29 9668694549 28-10-19

Thursday

MAHASTAMI

Saturday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Dr.Gayatri Pattajoshi

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Saturday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Friday

Saturday

Thursday

Thursday

Friday

Dipti  Morgrate Khondhpani

GANDHI JAYANTI

MAHASAPTAMI

9437337712

9438247146

Sunday

Tuesday

3-6 YR CHILDREN
Total Number of 

children in institution

Thursday

Tuesday

Contact No. 

(HM/ AWW)

Contact No. of 

ASHA

Mob No.

Women & Child Dev. Depy.
Staff Details

Name of the B.E.O.

Office No. 8018238160

District:KALAHANDI MHT UID:  MHT-II ,  C.H.C NARLA

Nirupama  Dora Name of the C.D.P.O.

9438262806 Mob No.

AYUSH DOCTOR (F)

DATE OF VISIT DAY

Monday

Wednesday

Krushna  naik 9777870459

Monday

Sunday

Monday

Thursday

0-3 YR CHILDREN
Name of the 

village/Cluster/Sec

tor

SL. 

NO.

SUNDAY

ANM

PHARMACIST

SUNDAY

Sunday

Narendra Ku. Pujhari 9938101160

Tuesday

Wednesday

Sagarika Priyadarsani

Name Mob

ACTION PLAN  OF M.H.T FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2019

AYUSH DOCTOR (M)

Name of the Institution
School/ 

Anganwadi

Anganwadi/ 

School Code.

Categoru of 

School (Res/ 

Non_Res)

Distance 

from 

assigned 

DRIVER

SCHOOL & MASS EDUCATION  DEPARTMENT

Office No.

6-18 YR CHILDREN

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

SUNDAY

MAHANAVAMI

BIJAYA DASAMI



32 PALAM Kundeijharan PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 38KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3 8 5 3 8 9668888874 28-10-19

33 PALAM Kundeijharan AWC Anganwadi Pre-sch 26KM 4 2 6 5 4 9 0 0 0 9 6 15 9556456509 28-10-19

34 RUPRA Karme AWC Anganwadi 404 Pre-sch 24KM 23 25 48 25 20 45 0 0 0 48 45 93 8456924779 8280445876 29-10-19

35 PALAM Jodabandh AW Anganwadi 114 Pre-sch 22KM 14 13 27 16 15 31 0 0 0 30 28 58 9938626064 8280445887 30-10-19

36 TULAPADA Sripali-I AW Anganwadi 13 Pre-sch 22KM 11 18 29 26 17 43 0 0 0 37 35 72 7751906109 8280445857 31-10-19

Block: Narla

MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL

1 01-11-19

2 RUPRA ROAD Gunupur AW Anganwadi 85 Pre-sch 22KM 19 25 44 12 20 32 0 0 0 31 45 76 8658554572 8280445793 02-11-19

3 03-11-19

4 RUPRA ROAD Gokhara AW Anganwadi 80 Pre-sch 16KM 20 17 37 25 16 41 0 0 0 45 33 78 9178980662 8280445835 04-11-19

5 RUPRA ROAD Ranipata AW Anganwadi 105 Pre-sch 12KM 16 17 33 17 21 38 0 0 0 33 38 71 7650983227 8280445795 05-11-19

6 RUPRA Muskuti AW Anganwadi 412 Pre-sch 18KM 31 36 67 24 29 53 0 0 0 55 65 120 9937542421 8280445878 06-11-19

7 RUPRA Rupra-III AWC Anganwadi 417 Pre-sch 22KM 10 16 26 15 10 25 0 0 0 25 26 51 9938383280 07-11-19

8 RUPRA Khambpada AWC Anganwadi 422 Pre-sch 20KM 15 17 32 13 9 22 0 0 0 28 26 54 8018055434 07-11-19

9 08-11-19

10 RUPRA ROAD BILAT   AWC Anganwadi 52 Pre-sch 7KM 17 17 34 15 20 35 0 0 0 32 37 69 9668279777 8280445816 09-11-19

11 10-11-19

12 RUPRA Mursing AW Anganwadi 411 Pre-sch 22KM 30 29 59 20 26 46 0 0 0 50 55 105 9937907446 8280445819 11-11-19

13 12-11-19

14 PALAM Palam UVP School 21261211105 UPS,Sec. 32KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 48 80 32 48 80 9938550994 13-11-19

15 PALAM Palam UVP School 21261211105 UPS,Sec. 32KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 31 48 79 31 48 79 9938550994 14-11-19

16 15-11-19

17 RUPRA Surpadar AWC Anganwadi 419 Pre-sch 15KM 29 27 56 27 30 57 0 0 0 56 57 113 7325824041 16-11-19

18 17-11-19

19 RUPRA Tuting PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 25KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 24 48 24 24 48 9938893597 18-11-19

20 RUPRA Khambpada PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 20KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 14 23 9 14 23 9777801381 18-11-19

21 GHODABANDH Gidhamal PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 17KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 14 35 21 14 35 9777264831 19-11-19

22 GHODABANDH Bhatakhamar PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 13KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 17 32 15 17 32 9937992998 19-11-19

23 RUPRA Naikpada PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 24KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 17 8 9 17 9178224082 19-11-19

24 BURAT Ranipata PUPS School 2.1261E+10 UPS 12KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 30 82 52 30 82 9777711686 20-11-19

25 RUPRA ROAD Fatakabahali AWC Anganwadi Pre-sch 22KM 13 9 22 11 11 22 0 0 0 24 20 44 8658832903 21-11-19

26 RUPRA ROAD Fatakabahali PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 20 42 22 20 42 9777604227 21-11-19

27 22-11-19

28 BHIMKELA Burdipada PS School 21261203101 PS 15KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 5 15 10 5 15 9337721303 23-11-19

29 RUPRA Rupra CPS School 2.1261E+10 PS 18KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 42 72 30 42 72 9938754345 23-11-19

30 24-11-19

31 BHIMKELA SUVP,Mursing School 2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 15KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 ## 38 90 52 38 90 9556470946 25-11-19

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Distance 

from 

assigned 

0-3 YR CHILDREN 3-6 YR CHILDREN
Total Number of 

children in institution

Women & Child Dev. Depy.

Dipti  Morgrate Khondhpani

Categoru of 

School (Res/ 

Non_Res)

9437337712

Sunday

Monday

Staff Details

SL. 

NO.

Name of the 

village/Cluster/Sec

tor

DATE OF VISIT

Nirupama  Dora Name of the C.D.P.O.

9438262806 Mob No.

Contact No. 

(HM/ AWW)

Name of the B.E.O.

DRIVER Krushna  naik

Monday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Name of the Institution
School/ 

Anganwadi

Anganwadi/ 

School Code.

Sagarika PriyadarsaniOffice No. 8018238160

9777870459

Wednesday

Thursday

Sunday

Monday

Thursday

DAY

Saturday

District:KALAHANDI MHT UID:  MHT-II ,  C.H.C NARLA

Narendra Ku. Pujhari

Friday

Tuesday

Friday

Saturday

Friday

Monday

Thursday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Contact No. of 

ASHA

Mob No.

RAHASA PURNIMA

Saturday

Sunday

ACTION PLAN  OF M.H.T FOR THE MONTH OF NOVEMBER 2019

AYUSH DOCTOR (M)

AYUSH DOCTOR (F) Dr.Gayatri Pattajoshi 9438247146

Name Mob

REFERRAL  DAY

PHARMACIST

SCHOOL & MASS EDUCATION  DEPARTMENT

9938101160

Saturday

Office No. ANM

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

Tuesday

Thursday

Monday

Tuesday

Tuesday

Thursday

6-18 YR CHILDREN



32 SRIPUR Taprang PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 25KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 ## 18 40 22 18 40 6370327562 26-11-19

33 MUSKUTI Karumpadar PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 24KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 24 42 18 24 42 7894862204 26-11-19

34 SARIAN Gokhara PS School 2.1261E+10 UPS 14KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 12 41 20 12 41 9938773095 27-11-19

35 SARIAN Nuapada(Gokhara)PS School 21261215603 PS 15KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 17 37 20 17 37 7683871930 27-11-19

36 PALAM Raidhunipadar AW Anganwadi 124 Pre-sch 36KM 16 20 36 29 19 48 0 0 0 45 39 84 8658022074 8280445900 28-11-19

37 29-11-19

38 RUPRA Bhimkela AWC Anganwadi 401 Pre-sch 9KM 24 24 48 16 30 46 0 0 0 40 54 94 9937476904 8280445821 30-11-19

Block: Narla

MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL

1 01-12-19

2 RUPRA ROAD Balbaspur I AWC Anganwadi 58 Pre-sch 11KM 27 19 46 20 17 37 0 0 0 47 36 83 9937197122 8280445811 02-12-19

3 RUPRA ROAD Balbaspur-II AWC Anganwadi 59 Pre-sch 14KM 21 20 41 10 25 35 0 0 0 31 45 76 8658962555 8280445812 03-12-19

4 RUPRA Dhainramal AWC Anganwadi 402 Pre-sch 24KM 25 18 43 30 28 58 0 0 0 55 46 101 9668701118 8280445875 04-12-19

5 RUPRA Rupra-1 AWC Anganwadi 130415 Pre-sch 18KM 13 17 30 18 17 35 0 0 0 31 34 65 6371161520 8280445871 05-12-19

6 06-12-19

7 RUPRA Palsapada -I AWC Anganwadi 413 Pre-sch 11KM 11 12 23 32 15 47 0 0 0 43 27 70 6371106379 8280445822 07-12-19

8 08-12-19

9 RUPRA ROAD Raxi AWC Anganwadi 139 Pre-sch 13KM 16 29 45 24 41 65 0 0 0 40 70 110 7752056128 8280445834 09-12-19

10 BALBASPUR Raxi UGHS School 2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 13KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 50 110 60 50 110 8280445815 10-12-19

11 BALBASPUR Raxi UGHS School 2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 13KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 50 110 60 50 110 8280445815 11-12-19

12 BALBASPUR Raxi UGHS School 2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 13KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 60 50 110 60 50 110 8280445815 12-12-19

13 13-12-19

14 RUPRA ROAD Sarian-1 AWC Anganwadi 131 Pre-sch 19KM 30 24 54 30 29 59 0 0 0 60 53 113 8456924247 8280445839 14-12-19

15 15-12-19

16 PALAM Takarla -1 AW Anganwadi 117 Pre-sch 25KM 13 14 27 22 24 46 0 0 0 35 38 73 9937531898 8280445896 16-12-19

17 TULAPADA Limursingha AW Anganwadi 7 Pre-sch 23KM 16 22 38 32 22 54 0 0 0 48 44 92 8018267012 17-12-19

18 PALAM Mundapala AW Anganwadi 143 Pre-sch 14KM 9 9 18 11 5 16 0 0 0 20 14 34 7077099911 18-12-19

19 PALAM Alim AWC Anganwadi Pre-sch 19KM 13 14 27 20 20 40 0 0 0 33 34 67 7077897722 8280445901 18-12-19

20 RUPRA Karumpadar AWC Anganwadi 405 Pre-sch 24KM 24 33 57 25 21 46 0 0 0 49 54 103 8018273843 8280445881 19-12-19

21 20-12-19

22 RUPRA ROAD Rupra Road AW Anganwadi 70 Pre-sch 6KM 32 26 58 26 27 53 0 0 0 58 53 111 8144246338 8280445813 21-12-19

23 22-12-19

24 TULAPADA Sergarh -I AWC Anganwadi 11 Pre-sch 21KM 18 16 34 18 17 35 0 0 0 36 33 69 8658326602 8280445852 23-12-19

25 TULAPADA Sripali -II AWC Anganwadi 14 Pre-sch 31KM 13 23 36 10 13 23 0 0 0 23 36 59 9178986716 8280445854 24-12-19

26 25-12-19

27 PALAM Gigina AWC Anganwadi 122 Pre-sch 20KM 16 20 36 14 21 35 0 0 0 30 41 71 9178866349 8280445886 26-12-19

28 27-12-19

29 PALAM Sripur-I AWC Anganwadi 115 Pre-sch 17KM 26 31 57 35 23 58 0 0 0 61 54 115 7077048465 8280445889 28-12-19

30 29-12-19

DATE OF VISIT DAY
SL. 

NO.

Name of the 

village/Cluster/Sec

tor

9438262806

Wednesday

Thursday

Wednesday

9437337712

Name of the Institution
School/ 

Anganwadi

Anganwadi/ 

School Code.

Mob No.

Office No. ANM

DRIVER

Dipti  Morgrate Khondhpani

Distance 

from 

assigned 

0-3 YR CHILDREN
Total Number of 

children in institution

Office No.

Contact No. 

(HM/ AWW)

Contact No. of 

ASHA

SUNDAY

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

Tuesday

Thursday

SCHOOL & MASS EDUCATION  DEPARTMENT Women & Child Dev. Depy.

Name of the B.E.O. Nirupama  Dora

Categoru of 

School (Res/ 

Non_Res)

AYUSH DOCTOR (M)

Mob No.

Wednesday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Monday

Saturday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Sunday

Tuesday

REFERRAL  DAY

9438247146AYUSH DOCTOR (F) Dr.Gayatri Pattajoshi

Monday

Tuesday

Monday

Wednesday

Name of the C.D.P.O.

3-6 YR CHILDREN

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Sunday

Name Mob

Tuesday

Wednesday

Friday

Narendra Ku. Pujhari 9938101160

Sagarika Priyadarsani 8018238160

Tuesday

Krushna  naik 9777870459

ACTION PLAN  OF M.H.T FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER 2019

Staff Details

Thursday

Wednesday

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

6-18 YR CHILDREN

Saturday

SUNDAY

PHARMACIST

District:KALAHANDI MHT UID:  MHT-II ,  C.H.C NARLA

X-MAS DAY/CHRISTMAS DAY



31 TULAPADA Upher-I AWC Anganwadi 19 Pre-sch 33KM 29 15 44 20 19 39 0 0 0 49 34 83 9668280733 8280445853 30-12-19

32 TULAPADA Upher-II AWC Anganwadi 20 Pre-sch 34KM 26 16 42 10 17 27 0 0 0 36 33 69 7326819998 31-12-19

Block: Narla

MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL

1 RUPRA KUTEN-I AWC Anganwadi 407 Pre-sch 29KM 19 15 34 21 22 43 0 0 0 40 37 77 6370357371 8280445879 01-01-20

2 RUPRA Kuten-IIAWC Anganwadi 408 Pre-sch 28KM 24 20 44 23 25 48 0 0 0 47 45 92 8457833607 8280445880 02-01-20

3 03-01-20

4 RUPRA Palsapada -II AWC Anganwadi 414 Pre-sch 15KM 9 17 26 16 19 35 0 0 0 25 36 61 8458031194 04-01-20

5 RUPRA Gidhamal AWC Anganwadi 128 Pre-sch 22KM 18 16 34 11 8 19 0 0 0 29 24 53 8456966194 8280445890 04-01-20

6 05-01-20

7 RUPRA Kendupara AWC Anganwadi 406 Pre-sch 22KM 26 29 55 33 27 60 0 0 0 59 56 115 7894846126 8280445882 06-01-20

8 RUPRA Titkela-II AWC Anganwadi 421 Pre-sch 17KM 18 15 33 19 17 36 0 0 0 37 32 69 9601842551 8280445873 07-01-20

9 RUPRA Titkela-I AWC Anganwadi 420 Pre-sch 15KM 22 9 31 12 16 28 0 0 0 34 25 59 8658534017 8280445874 08-01-20

10 RUPRA Saling AWC Anganwadi 418 Pre-sch 13KM 13 11 24 3 10 13 0 0 0 16 21 37 9777886300 08-01-20

11 PALAM Takrla-II AW Anganwadi 80 Pre-sch 30KM 21 13 34 26 21 47 0 0 0 47 34 81 9937546337 8280445896 09-01-20

12 10-01-20

13 RUPRA ROAD Lakhguda AW Anganwadi 63 Pre-sch 6KM 24 22 46 13 19 32 0 0 0 37 41 78 8144596163 8280445817 11-01-20

14 12-01-20

15 BURAT Gunupur PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 21KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 41 70 29 41 70 9861655667 13-01-20

16 SARIAN Sangunduri PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 23KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 45 97 52 45 97 9937217468 14-01-20

17 MUSKUTI MPS HS Muskuti School 2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 18KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 55 51 106 55 51 106 9437328941 15-01-20

18 MUSKUTI MPS HS Muskuti School 2.1261E+10 UPS,Sec. 18KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 52 108 56 52 108 9437328941 16-01-20

19 17-01-20

20 BURAT Gadebandh PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 18KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 37 82 45 37 82 8018792049 18-01-20

21 19-01-20

22 BALBASPUR Budhipadar PUPS School 21261211401 PS,UPS 12KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 50 100 50 50 100 9337603937 20-01-20

23 BALBASPUR Budhipadar PUPS School 21261211401 PS,UPS 12KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 15 41 26 15 41 9337603937 21-01-20

24 BALBASPUR NuapadaNPS,Budhipadar School 21261211402 PS 14KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 27 55 28 27 55 9938101292 21-01-20

25 SERGARH Limursinga PS School ############ PS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 22 47 25 22 47 9556116622 22-01-20

26 SERGARH Bhatei PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 24KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 24 35 11 24 35 9437734974 22-01-20

27 23-01-20

28 24-01-20

Dipti  Morgrate Khondhpani

Name Mob

Saturday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Wednesday

9437337712

REFERRAL  DAY

SCHOOL & MASS EDUCATION  DEPARTMENT Women & Child Dev. Depy.
Staff Details

Name of the C.D.P.O.

Office No.

Name of the B.E.O. Nirupama  Dora

Anganwadi/ 

School Code.

Categoru of 

School (Res/ 

Non_Res)

Distance 

from 

assigned 

0-3 YR CHILDREN
Name of the Institution

School/ 

Anganwadi

Netaji Subhas Chandra Bose Jayanti

3-6 YR CHILDREN
Total Number of 

children in institution
Contact No. 

(HM/ AWW)

Contact No. of 

ASHA

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

DATE OF VISIT DAY

Tuesday

Wednesday

REFERRAL  DAY

Sunday

9777870459

Narendra Ku. Pujhari 9938101160

Sagarika Priyadarsani 8018238160

Thursday

REFERRAL  DAY

Name of the 

village/Cluster/Sec

tor

Monday

SL. 

NO.

Wednesday

Thursday

FridayREFERRAL  DAY

AYUSH DOCTOR (M)

Monday

DRIVER Krushna  naik

Tuesday

AYUSH DOCTOR (F) Dr.Gayatri Pattajoshi 9438247146

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Tuesday

Friday

Wednesday

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

PHARMACISTMob No.

ANM

9438262806

6-18 YR CHILDREN

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

ACTION PLAN  OF M.H.T FOR THE MONTH OF JANUARY 2020

District:KALAHANDI MHT UID:  MHT-II ,  C.H.C NARLA

Mob No.

Office No.



29 RUPRA ROAD Budhipadar AW Anganwadi 55 Pre-sch 13KM 18 15 33 30 29 59 0 0 0 48 44 92 9937978395 8280445841 25-01-20

30 26-01-20

31 RUPRA Lakhpadar -I AWC Anganwadi 409 Pre-sch 15KM 27 33 60 18 21 39 0 0 0 45 54 99 7683960246 8280445818 27-01-20

32 RUPRA Lakhpadar -II AWC Anganwadi 410 Pre-sch 15KM 17 18 35 23 10 33 0 0 0 40 28 68 8455039399 8280445820 28-01-20

33 MUSKUTI Kuten PUPS School 2.1261E+10 PS,UPS 24KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 54 118 62 54 118 7327974393 29-01-20

34 30-01-20

35 31-01-20

Block: Narla

MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL

1 RUPRA ROAD Bargaon-I AW Anganwadi 53 Pre-sch 8KM 26 30 56 25 33 58 0 0 0 51 63 114 7077727108 8280445815 01-02-20

2 02-02-20

3 RUPRA ROAD Bargaon-II AW Anganwadi 54 Pre-sch 9KM 29 21 50 20 28 48 0 0 0 49 49 98 9078515300 8280445814 03-02-20

4 RUPRA ROAD Sangunduri AWC Anganwadi 73 Pre-sch 18KM 17 17 34 18 17 35 0 0 0 35 34 69 7894770646 8280445838 04-02-20

5 RUPRA ROAD Sangunduri AWC Anganwadi 73 Pre-sch 18KM 18 17 35 19 18 37 0 0 0 37 35 72 7894770646 8280445838 05-02-20

6 TULAPADA Sergarh -II AWC Anganwadi 13 Pre-sch 23KM 11 14 25 20 12 32 0 0 0 31 26 57 8658835562 06-02-20

7 07-02-20

8 RUPRA ROAD Sarian-II AWC Anganwadi 76 Pre-sch 21KM 23 24 47 14 18 32 0 0 0 37 42 79 7325888682 8280445840 08-02-20

9 09-02-20

10 TULAPADA Bhatel AW Anganwadi 2 Pre-sch 25KM 21 31 52 15 16 31 0 0 0 36 47 83 9938955741 8280445856 10-02-20

11 TULAPADA Bhatel AW Anganwadi 2 Pre-sch 25KM 22 32 54 16 16 32 0 0 0 38 48 86 9938955741 8280445856 11-02-20

12 BHIMKELA Bhimkela NUPS School 2.1261E+10 UPS 9KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 62 59 121 62 59 121 9937753824 12-02-20

13 SERGARH Sergarh CPS School 2.1261E+10 PS 20KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 45 51 96 45 51 96 9437733489 13-02-20

14 14-02-20

15 PALAM Taprang  AWC Anganwadi 124 Pre-sch 24KM 15 17 32 18 14 32 0 0 0 33 31 64 8658458368 8280445891 15-02-20

16 16-02-20

17 RUPRA Titkela PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 20KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 36 78 42 36 78 9937050399 17-02-20

18 SRIPUR TakarlaPS School 2.1261E+10 PS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 51 93 42 51 93 9178749678 18-02-20

19 BALBASPUR
Bhatipada NPS 

Balbaspur School
2.1261E+10 PS 11KM 0 0 0 0 0 0

42 41 83 42 41 83
9937807289 19-02-20

20 RUPRA Titkela UPS School 2.1261E+10 UPS 17KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 52 102 50 52 102 9958433582 20-02-20

21 21-02-20

22 SRIPUR Khetupada PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 23KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 9 25 16 9 25 9938514656 22-02-20

23 SRIPUR Sudingpadar PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 26KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 8 16 8 8 16 9178598605 22-02-20

24 23-02-20

25 PALAM Salebhata AWC Anganwadi Pre-sch 35KM 18 20 38 16 15 31 0 0 0 34 35 69 9777199913 8280445894 24-02-20

26 PALAM Kendubahali AWC Anganwadi 144 Pre-sch 38KM 7 20 27 13 15 28 0 0 0 20 35 55 9178287166 24-02-20

27 PALAM Palam -IIAWC Anganwadi 111 Pre-sch 34KM 26 24 50 32 27 59 0 0 0 58 51 109 8658385930 8280445893 25-02-20

Krushna  naik 9777870459

AYUSH DOCTOR (F)

Mob No. PHARMACIST

Saturday

Monday

Office No.

9437337712

Office No.

Name of the 

village/Cluster/Sec

tor

Staff Details

REFERRAL  DAY

ANM

Dipti  Morgrate Khondhpani

MAHA SHIV RATRI

SUNDAY

9438262806 Mob No.

Name of the Institution
School/ 

Anganwadi

Anganwadi/ 

School Code.

ACTION PLAN  OF M.H.T FOR THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2020

AYUSH DOCTOR (M)

Sagarika Priyadarsani 8018238160

Contact No. 

(HM/ AWW)

Contact No. of 

ASHA
DATE OF VISIT DAY

Monday

Saturday

Monday

Tuesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Total Number of 

children in institution
3-6 YR CHILDREN

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Categoru of 

School (Res/ 

Non_Res)

Distance 

from 

assigned 

0-3 YR CHILDREN

Narendra Ku. Pujhari

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Nirupama  Dora Name of the C.D.P.O. Dr.Gayatri Pattajoshi

9938101160

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

DRIVER

SL. 

NO.

Tuesday

Wednesday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

BASANTA PANCHAMI

Name of the B.E.O.

6-18 YR CHILDREN

Saturday

SCHOOL & MASS EDUCATION  DEPARTMENT

District:KALAHANDI MHT UID:  MHT-II ,  C.H.C NARLA

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

Women & Child Dev. Depy.

Sunday

Name Mob

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

9438247146

Sunday

Tuesday



28 TULAPADA Dengsergi  AWC Anganwadi 4 Pre-sch 26KM 19 24 43 19 24 43 0 0 0 38 48 86 9777912495 8280445855 26-02-20

29 RUPRA Rupra-II   AWC Anganwadi 416 Pre-sch 20KM 28 25 53 20 32 52 0 0 0 48 57 105 9938858778 8280445872 27-02-20

30 28-02-20

31 PALAM Sripur-II AWC Anganwadi 115 Pre-sch 19KM 20 20 40 15 18 33 0 0 0 35 38 73 7077048465 8280445885 29-02-20

Block: Narla

MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL MALE FEMALE TOTAL

1 01-03-20

2 MUSKUTI Saling PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 20KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 25 13 38 25 13 38 9861641650 02-03-20

3 RUPRA Kalarpadar PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 25KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 8 12 4 8 12 9937753824 02-03-20

4 PALAM Mahagaon AW Anganwadi 26 Pre-sch 36KM 14 9 23 15 11 26 0 0 0 29 20 49 7077050153 8280445897 03-03-20

5 BHIMKELA Dendrobahali PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 17KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 9 21 12 9 21 9178370491 04-03-20

6 BHIMKELA Godipita PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 18KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 21 18 39 21 18 39 9937631791 04-03-20

7 05-03-20

8 06-03-20

9 PALAM Dampadar awc Anganwadi 125 Pre-sch 23KM 18 12 30 18 14 32 0 0 0 36 26 62 9556950522 8280445884 07-03-20

10 08-03-20

11 09-03-20

12 10-03-20

13 PALAM Palam-1 AW Anganwadi 113 Pre-sch 33KM 22 30 52 39 31 70 0 0 0 61 61 122 9556471063 8280445892 11-03-20

14 RUPRA ROAD Khaichuan AWC Anganwadi 139 Pre-sch 21KM 9 15 24 18 9 27 0 0 0 27 24 51 8658547650 12-03-20

15 13-03-20

16 BALBASPUR Balbuspur CPS School 21261213103 UPS,Sec. 11KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 50 51 101 50 51 101 9938313709 14-03-20

17 15-03-20

18 RUPRA Karmegaon PUPS School 2.1261E+10 PS,UPS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 35 77 42 35 77 9937806189 16-03-20

19 PALAM Palam CPS School 21261211101 PS 32KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 54 88 34 54 88 9178889103 17-03-20

20 SERGARH Sripali PUPS School 2.1261E+10 PS,UPS 23KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 76 44 120 76 44 120 9777625669 18-03-20

21 BALBASPUR Bilat PS School 21261212501 PS 20KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 44 40 84 44 40 84 7873618422 19-03-20

22 20-03-20

23 BURAT Luhajore  PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 11KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 19 37 18 19 37 9938104588 21-03-20

24 SARIAN Dangergunduri PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 25KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 18 27 9 18 27 21-03-20

25 22-03-20

26 BALBASPUR B.padaNPSBalbaspur School 21261212304 PS 11KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 18 41 23 18 41 9777634032 23-03-20

27 SERGARH C.pada NPS,Bhatel School 21261215201 PS 27KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 17 40 23 17 40 9938773095 24-03-20

AYUSH DOCTOR (M)

9437337712

Dipti  Morgrate Khondhpani

Office No.

3-6 YR CHILDREN
Total Number of 

children in institution

Women & Child Dev. Depy.
Staff Details

SL. 

NO.

Name of the 

village/Cluster/Sec

tor

Name of the Institution
School/ 

Anganwadi

Anganwadi/ 

School Code.

Categoru of 

School (Res/ 

Non_Res)

Distance 

from 

assigned 

0-3 YR CHILDREN

DRIVER

Contact No. of 

ASHA

SCHOOL & MASS EDUCATION  DEPARTMENT

9438262806 Mob No.

Dr.Gayatri Pattajoshi 9438247146

PHARMACIST Narendra Ku. PujhariMob No.

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Name Mob

Name of the B.E.O. Nirupama  Dora Name of the C.D.P.O.

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Wednesday

Thursday

ACTION PLAN  OF M.H.T FOR THE MONTH OF MARCH 2020

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Wednesday

Sunday

Tuesday

9777870459

DATE OF VISIT DAY

Monday

9938101160

Tuesday

Panchyatti Raj Diwas

Dolajatra

Monday

AYUSH DOCTOR (F)

Office No. ANM

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Sagarika Priyadarsani 8018238160

Monday

Wednesday

Saturday

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

SUNDAY

REFERRAL  DAY

6-18 YR CHILDREN

HOLI/DOLAYATRA

REFERRAL  DAY

REFERRAL  DAY

Krushna  naik

Contact No. 

(HM/ AWW)

District:KALAHANDI MHT UID:  MHT-II ,  C.H.C NARLA

REFERRAL  DAY



28 SERGARH Nuapada PS School 21261215601 PS 25KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 18 41 23 18 41 9777634032 24-03-20

29 SERGARH PADAMPUR NPS School 21261215603 PS 25KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 9 16 7 9 16 9777604227 24-03-20

30 SARIAN ARJUN PS School 21261214901 PS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 34 38 72 34 38 72 9938200896 25-03-20

31 SARIAN Sujipata PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 18KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 20 42 22 20 42 9556717827 26-03-20

32 SARIAN Mahulpada  PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 20KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 14 27 13 14 27 9556715317 26-03-20

33 27-03-20

34 BALBASPUR Damsilat NPS School 21261212303 PS 17KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 8 17 9 8 17 9438263552 28-03-20

35 BALBASPUR Chatamahul PS School 2.1261E+10 PS 15KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 15 27 12 15 27 7894050521 28-03-20

36 29-03-20

37 RUPRA ROAD S.S Mandir R.Road School PS 6KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 90 80 170 90 80 170 9937979545 30-03-20

38 SARIAN S.S Mandir  Sarian School 21261215171 PS 22KM 0 0 0 0 0 0 87 47 134 87 47 134 6370636798 31-03-20 Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Thursday

Saturday

Tuesday

SUNDAY

REFERRAL  DAY


